Letter from Mr. G. Meade



Letter of appeal from Mr. G. Meade to the Canal Board requesting funding for his newly invented icebreaker.

Identifier

NYSA_A1140-78_1836_misc_030_p2

Date

July 11 1836

Repository

New York State Archives

Source

New York State Archives. New York (State). Canal Board. Petitions and appeals to the Canal Board, 1827-1926. A1140-78, Box 4, folder 1, document 30.

Rights

This image is provided for education and research purposes. Rights may be reserved. Responsibility for securing permissions to distribute, publish, reproduce or other use rest with the user. For additional information see our Copyright and Use Statement

Special Project

Erie Canal Time Machine

More From This Series

Petitions and appeals to the Canal Board